
Attachment A to PEU Petition

~.~

NHDES

October 2, 2014

The State of New Hampshire

Department of Environmental Services

Thomas S. Burack, Commissioner

Larry Goodhue, Chief Financial Officer
Pennichuck Corporation
25 Manchester Street
Merrimack, NH 03054

Subject: PEU-W&E, Windham; Public Water System # 2542030
Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) Loan Amendment #2542030
Water Main Replacement Project

Dear Larry,

This is to notify Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. that DWSRF funds are available to increase the loan amount
by $510,000 from $550,000 to $1,060,000 for the Phase II PEU-W&E water main replacement project. The
original DWSRF loan approved on May 22, 2014 will be amended and the increase in funds will be under
the same terms and conditions as the existing loan at a rate of 2.72% for 20 years.

Enclosed please find a loan amendment application form, which needs to be completed. Please feel free to
contact me ~t 271-2948 or at richard.skarinkana~des.nh. o~v if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Richard Skarinka, P.E.
NHDES Drinking Water and Groundwater Bureau

cc: John Boisvert, Pennichuck Water Works

Attachment: Loan Amendment Application

..
b..,. , ,, ,, ~- W_....,

www.des.nh.gov
29 Hazen Drive • PO Box 95 • Concord, NH 03302-0095
(603) 271-3503 • TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964


